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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission
& Expenditures Report 901 s Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Shannon G Francis

Filing Report Address: 1501 Tucker Court

Address2:

City: Liberal Zip: 67901 County: Seward
Home Phone: (620) 624-9571 Business Phone: (620) 655-5735

Office Sought; State Representative District: 125

j SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

; 1 ? CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD ? \ $17,295.42

2 i TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS I (Schedule A) yiew/Rnnt | $17,450.00

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD (Add Lines 1 and 2) $34,745.42

4 J TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS (Schedule C) view/print $1,040.00

5 5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD Subtract Line 4 from 3) $33,705.42

6 ilN-KIND(NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS (Schedule B) view/print $3,002.20

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS (Schedule D) view/print 5613.76

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 2:43:15 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Shannon Francis
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Motorola Solutions Inc.,
PAC Multicandidate
Committee

601 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Suite 675 North
Washington DC 20004

Watco Companies LLC
315W 3rd Street
Pittsburg KS 66762

Jaguar Transport Holdings,
LLC
1027 S Main St.
Suite 403
Joplin MO 64801

Elevance Health Inc.

3075 Vandercar Way
Cincinnati OH 45209

Blue Cross Blue Shield of
Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629-0001

Kansas Wine Spirit
Wholesalers PAC
212 SW 8th Ave Suite 202
Topeka KS 66603

Free State PAC
P.O. Box 541
Belleville KS 66935

T-Mobile US, Inc
12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue WA 98006-1350

ACEC of Kansas Political
Action Committee

825 S. Kansas Ave, Suite
500
Topeka KS 66612

UP RailRoad Company
600 Broadway Suite 500
Kansas City MO 64105

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$200.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.001



10/12/24

10/12/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification
P.O. Box 790
Meade KS 67864

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce PAC

534 S. Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Restaurant and
Hospitality Assn PAC
3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg
1300
Wichita KS 67226

Bettis Asphalt &
Construction, Inc.

P.O. Box 1694

Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Contractors
Association Pac
800 SW Jackson Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
623 W 10th
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Cooperative
Council
P.O. Box 1747
Hutchinson KS 67504

Kansas Society of CPA's
PAC
114 SB 8th Ave
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Assoc Pac
100 SE 9th St. Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612-1213

Phil Ruffm
P.O. Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
P.O. Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604-0407

T&R Sand Company
P.O. Box 2436
Liberal KS 67905-2436

ECansas Hospital
Association PAC

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Investor

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$150.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00!



10/07/24

10/07/24

10/05/24

10/05/24

10/04/24

10/01/24

09/27/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

215SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Delta Dental of Kansas
P.O. Box 789769
Wichita KS 67278-9769

POET, LLC
4615N Lewis Ave
Sioux Falls SD 57104

Kansans for Higher
Education PAC
2200 W 36th Ave ^3498
Kansas City KS 66103-
2109
Kansas Mfg Housing
Industry Pac
3521 SW 5th St
Topeka KS 66606-1904

Kansas Automobile Dealers
PAC
731 South Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603-3807

Travel Industry Association

of Kansas PAC
215 Broadway
Cottonwood Falls KS
66845
Builders Association PAC
KC Chapter Assoc General

Contractors of America,
The Builders Assoc

720 Oak St
Kansas City MO 64106

Midwest Health, Inc.
3024SWWanamakerRd,
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Recover-Care Healthcare

2420 Knapp St
Second Floor
Brooklyn NY 11235

Comcast Financial Agency

Corp
1701 JFK Blvd
Philadelphia PA 19103-
2838

LRIco
2416E3 7th Street North
Wichita KS 67219

General Motors Company
PAC

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$150.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00



09/18/24

09/18/24

09/16/24

09/11/24

09/10/24

09/03/24

08/24/24

08/21/24

08/19/24

08/03/24

08/02/24

25 Massachusetts Ave NW
Suite 400
Washington DC 20001

Sunflower Redevelopment
LLC
2600 Grand Blvd, Suite
700
Kansas City MO 64108

KHCAPAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd
Topeka KS 66604-1761

Venture Corp.
P.O. Box 1486
Great Bend KS 67530-
1486
Associated General

Contractors of Kansas
765 E 2nd Street N
Wichita KS 67202

Anheuser Busch
One Busch Place
St. Louis MO 63118-1852

AT&T Services Inc.

220SE6thAve
Topeka KS 66603

T-MobileUS,Inc

12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue WA 98006-1350

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Road
Topeka KS 66611

MJE, LLC
26503 Eleven Road
Montezuma KS 67867

Delta Dental of Kansas
P.O. Box 789769
Wichita KS 67278-9769

Commerce Bankshares,
Inc.

1000 Walnut, Suite 700
Kansas City MO 64106

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$17450.00

$0
$0
$0

$17450.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

09/14/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Shannon Francis

1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Shannon Francis

1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Manager/Candidate

M^anager/Candidate

Manager/Candidate

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Aug-Oct of Session

Jeff St apt rent

Mileage 2492 at .67

Duck Race Treats

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

alue of
i-Kind
'ontribution

$1,314.001

$1,669.641

$18.56i

$3002.201

$0

$3002.20
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

09/30/24

08/24/24

Name and Address

Liberal Area Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 676
Liberal KS 67901

Grace Place Pregnancy Center
32 IN. Grant Ave

Liberal KS 67901

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Rental Duck Race Booth Rental

Donation/Contrib Donation

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

Amount

$40.001

$1,000.00

$1040.00

$0
$1040.00
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date

10/24/24

07/26/24

Name and Address

Shannon Francis

1501 Tucker Court
Liberal KS 67901

Shannon Francis
1501 Tucker Ct.

Liberal KS 67901

Nature of Account

or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Candidate Loan Itemization on

Schedule B

Loan Carryover from Prior
Period

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of
Period

$3,002.201

$2,611.56

$5,613.76
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