Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Shannon G Francis

Filing Report Address: 1501 Tucker Court

Address2:

City: Liberal Zip: 67901 County: Seward Home Phone: (620) 624-9571 Business Phone: (620) 655-5735 Office Sought: State Representative District: 125

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1	CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	en te verig genop part part frei verige for den genoppatie in de forder genopfe genoef genoef genoef genoef een	\$17,295.42
Name	TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$17,450.00
ļ	CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$34,745.42
4	TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$1,040.00
5	CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$33,705.42
6	IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$3,002.20
faura	OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	5613.76

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 2:43:15 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Shannon Francis

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/24/24	Motorola Solutions Inc., PAC Multicandidate Committee 601 Pennsylvania Ave NW Suite 675 North Washington DC 20004	Check		\$500.00
10/24/24	Watco Companies LLC 315 W 3rd Street Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$500.00
10/24/24	Jaguar Transport Holdings, LLC 1027 S Main St. Suite 403 Joplin MO 64801	Check		\$500.00
10/21/24	Elevance Health Inc. 3075 Vandercar Way Cincinnati OH 45209	Check		\$250.00
10/21/24	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629-0001	Check		\$500.00
10/19/24	Kansas Wine Spirit Wholesalers PAC 212 SW 8th Ave Suite 202 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$200.00
10/19/24	Free State PAC P.O. Box 541 Belleville KS 66935	Check		\$500.00
10/19/24	T-Mobile US, Inc 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue WA 98006-1350	Check		\$250.00
10/16/24	ACEC of Kansas Political Action Committee 825 S. Kansas Ave, Suite 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/16/24	UP RailRoad Company 600 Broadway Suite 500 Kansas City MO 64105	Check		\$500.00

10/12/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification P.O. Box 790 Meade KS 67864	Check		\$250.00
10/12/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 534 S. Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality Assn PAC 3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1694 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Contractors Association Pac 800 SW Jackson Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 W 10th Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Cooperative Council P.O. Box 1747 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	Kansas Society of CPA's PAC 114 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$150.00
10/08/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Assoc Pac 100 SE 9th St. Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612-1213	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Phil Ruffin P.O. Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Investor	\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC P.O. Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604-0407	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	J&R Sand Company P.O. Box 2436 Liberal KS 67905-2436	Check		\$500.0
10/08/24	Kansas Hospital Association PAC	Check		\$250.0

	215 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603		
0/07/24	Delta Dental of Kansas P.O. Box 789769 Wichita KS 67278-9769	Check	\$500.00
10/07/24	POET, LLC 4615 N Lewis Ave Sioux Falls SD 57104	Check	\$500.00
10/05/24	Kansans for Higher Education PAC 2200 W 36th Ave #3498 Kansas City KS 66103- 2109	Check	\$250.00
10/05/24	Kansas Mfg Housing Industry Pac 3521 SW 5th St Topeka KS 66606-1904	Check	\$100.00
10/04/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603-3807	Check	\$500.00
10/01/24	Travel Industry Association of Kansas PAC 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls KS 66845	Check	\$150.00
09/27/24	Builders Association PAC KC Chapter Assoc General Contractors of America, The Builders Assoc 720 Oak St Kansas City MO 64106	Check	\$250.00
09/18/24	Midwest Health, Inc. 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd, Suite 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$500.00
09/18/24	Recover-Care Healthcare 2420 Knapp St Second Floor Brooklyn NY 11235	Check	\$250.00
09/18/24	Comcast Financial Agency Corp 1701 JFK Blvd Philadelphia PA 19103- 2838	Check	\$250.00
09/18/24	LRIco 2416 E 37th Street North Wichita KS 67219	Check	\$500.00
09/18/24	General Motors Company PAC	Check	\$500.00

TOTAL REG	CEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$17450.00
	ibutions When Contributor Not Kn	own	\$0
	itical Materials (Unitemized)		\$0
	mized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0
Total Itemiz	red Receipts for Period		\$17450.00
08/02/24	Commerce Bankshares, Inc. 1000 Walnut, Suite 700 Kansas City MO 64106	Check	\$100.00
08/03/24	Delta Dental of Kansas P.O. Box 789769 Wichita KS 67278-9769	Check	\$500.00
08/19/24	MJE, LLC 26503 Eleven Road Montezuma KS 67867	Check	\$250.00
08/21/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Road Topeka KS 66611	Check	\$500.00
08/24/24	T-Mobile US, Inc 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue WA 98006-1350	Check	\$250.00
09/03/24	AT&T Services Inc. 220 SE 6th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$500.00
09/10/24	Anheuser Busch One Busch Place St. Louis MO 63118-1852	Check	\$250.00
09/11/24	Associated General Contractors of Kansas 765 E 2nd Street N Wichita KS 67202	Check	\$500.00
09/16/24	Venture Corp. P.O. Box 1486 Great Bend KS 67530- 1486	Check	\$500.00
)9/18/24	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd Topeka KS 66604-1761	Check	\$250.00
09/18/24	LLC 2600 Grand Blvd, Suite 700 Kansas City MO 64108	Check	\$250.00
	25 Massachusetts Ave NW Suite 400 Washington DC 20001 Sunflower Redevelopment		

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/24/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Manager/Candidate	Aug-Oct of Session Jeff St apt rent	\$1,314.00
10/24/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Manager/Candidate	Mileage 2492 at .67	\$1,669.64
09/14/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Manager/Candidate	Duck Race Treats	\$18.56
Total Itemiz	\$3002.20			
Total Uniten	\$0			
TOTAL IN-K	\$3002.20			

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
09/30/24	Liberal Area Chamber of Commerce P.O. Box 676 Liberal KS 67901	Rental Duck Race Booth Rental	\$40.00
08/24/24	Grace Place Pregnancy Center 321 N. Grant Ave Liberal KS 67901	Donation/Contrib Donation	\$1,000.00
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$1040.00
Total Unitem	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			

Print this form or Go Back

1

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Shannon G Francis

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/24/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901	Candidate Loan Itemization on Schedule B	\$3,002.20
07/26/24	Shannon Francis 1501 Tucker Ct. Liberal KS 67901	Loan Carryover from Prior Period	\$2,611.56
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$5,613.76

Print this form or Go Back